

JERRDAN.COM (800) 926-9666

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sally Hooper, Senior Manager,

•

Marketing Communications, Jerr-Dan

(717) 494-6215; sahooper@jerrdan.com

## Jerr-Dan® Adds TEC Equipment as a Distributor

**Hagerstown, MD** (March 11, 2021) – Jerr-Dan, an Oshkosh Corporation company (NYSE: OSK), has added TEC Equipment as a distributor of its complete line of towing and recovery vehicles.

Jerr-Dan is the single brand leader in the towing and recovery industry with distributors across the United States and in six continents. TEC Equipment, headquartered in Portland, Oregon, is a leading dealer of Mack, Volvo, Hino, and Isuzu trucks, as well as Wabash and MAC trailers.

"We're pleased that TEC Equipment is investing in the Jerr-Dan brand to provide our shared customers outstanding service and support," said Hal Wyatt, Director of Aftermarket Support at Jerr-Dan. "TEC is an excellent example of the commitment our distributors have to delivering a premium experience and meeting all of our customers' towing and recovery needs."

Founded in 1976, TEC Equipment has grown from a single used truck center in Portland, Oregon, to 28 truck and trailer dealership locations with 1,200 employees across Washington, Oregon, California, Nevada and Arizona. In addition to new and used truck and trailer sales, TEC provides full-service truck and trailer support through parts, service, financing, insurance leasing and rentals. Towing and recovery equipment is a new business area for TEC, one that company leaders say will be welcomed by customers.

"At TEC, our customers' needs are central to how we operate. They asked for towing and recovery products, and we're happy to partner with Jerr-Dan to deliver those to them," said Jeff Stevens, Vice President – Trailer Operations at TEC Equipment. "We're excited to expand this area of our business and continue to exceed our customers' expectations."

Currently, four TEC dealerships support Jerr-Dan in the Northern California market with upfits performed exclusively at its Stockton/Lathrop location.

Jerr-Dan continues to place an emphasis on distributor network growth to provide customers with a high level of support and today has over 60 locations throughout North America and 15 internationally.

To learn more about Jerr-Dan distributors and products, visit <u>www.jerrdan.com</u>.

To learn more about TEC Equipment, visit <u>www.tecequipment.com</u>.

#### About Jerr-Dan

•

Jerr-Dan, LLC, an Oshkosh Corporation [NYSE: OSK] company, is a leading manufacturer of towing and recovery equipment. Its full line includes light, medium, and heavy duty carriers and wreckers, industrial transporters and four-car carriers. The company is headquartered in Hagerstown, Maryland and its products are backed by industry-leading warranties and a strong service network dedicated to the towing professional. To learn more about Jerr-Dan, visit www.jerrdan.com.

### **About Oshkosh Corporation**

At Oshkosh (NYSE: OSK), we make innovative, mission-critical equipment to help everyday heroes advance communities around the world. Headquartered in Wisconsin, Oshkosh Corporation employs more than 15,000 team members worldwide, all united behind a common cause: to make a difference in people's lives. Oshkosh products can be found in more than 150 countries under the brands of JLG®, Pierce®, Oshkosh® Defense, McNeilus®, IMT®, Frontline<sup>™</sup>, Jerr-Dan®, Oshkosh® Airport Products, CON-E-CO® and London<sup>™</sup>. For more information, visit www.oshkoshcorp.com.

®, ™ All brand names referred to in this news release are trademarks of Oshkosh Corporation or its subsidiary companies.

#### Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains statements that the Company believes to be "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. All statements other than statements of historical fact, including, without limitation, statements regarding the Company's future financial position, business strategy, targets, projected sales, costs, earnings, capital expenditures, debt levels and cash flows, and plans and objectives of management for future operations, are forward-looking statements. When used in this press release, words such as "may", "will", "expect", "intend", "estimate", "anticipate", "believe", "should", "project", or "plan" or the negative thereof or variations thereon or similar terminology are generally intended to identify forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to risks, uncertainties, assumptions, and other factors, some of which are beyond the Company's control, which could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements.

###

